RECOR

11-25-2003

11-17-03

Charles N.J. Ruggiero Name of Person Signing



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER 1928954 DEMARKS Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

JESSICA LeMAY and KEITH EDGETT

Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.
 300 NYALA FARMS ROAD
 WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	XXXX						
			y Agreement			Change of Name	
	Exec		November 4,	2003 and A	August 25	, 2003	
4.					nov onnli	antina tha assassina	d-4£
the a	applicati	ion is:	s being med toge	ulei willi a	пем аррис	ation, the execution	date of
	A.			B.			
5. shou	Name	e and addres	ss of party to who	om correspo	ondence co	oncerning this docun	nent
			Charles	N.J. Ruggie	ero, Esq.		
5003 FNDH	DIM1 0000			y, Ruggiero	& Perle,	L.L.P.	
1051		130.00					
6.	Total	No. of appli	cations and pate	nts involved	: <u>1</u> .		
7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.							
				d to deposit	t account.		
The	Commis	ssioner is he	reby authorized t	o charge ar	ny additior	nal fees under 37 C.F	F.R. 3.41
that r	may be	required wit	h this communica	ation or cred	dit any ove	erpayment, to Deposi	it Account
To the							
	4. the a 5. should 2003 LWGH 1051 6. 7. The that i	Exec 4. Appli If this the applicati A. 5. Name should be me 2003 LUDHDIM1 0000 1051 6. Total XXXX The Committed may be	XXXX Assignt Securit Other: Execution Date: 4. Application number of this document is the application is: A. Application 10/619,677 5. Name and address should be mailed: 2003 LNDNDIN1 00000031 10619677 1051 130.00 6. Total No. of application of the commissioner is here that may be required with No. 01-0467. A duplication of the commissioner is here that may be required with No. 01-0467. A duplication of the commissioner is here that may be required with No. 01-0467. A duplication of the commissioner is here that may be required with No. 01-0467. A duplication of the commissioner is here that may be required with No. 01-0467. A duplication of the commissioner is here that may be required with No. 01-0467. A duplication of the commissioner is here.	Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November 4, 4. Application number(s) or application lift this document is being filed togethe application is: A. Application/Patent No. 10/619,677 5. Name and address of party to who should be mailed: Charles Charles 130.00 up One Landm Stamford, Conr 6. Total No. of applications and pater 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40. XXXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charge The Commissioner is hereby authorized to that may be required with this communication.	Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November 4, 2003 and A 4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a the application is: A. Application/Patent No. 10/619,677 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponsional be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggier Should be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggier Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggier Stamford, Connecticut 069 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment XXXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposite that may be required with this communication or creed.	Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November 4, 2003 and August 25 4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application application is: A. Application/Patent No. 10/619,677 B. Application 10/619,677 July 15, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of should be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, 1051 130.00 0P One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 L 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any addition	Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November 4, 2003 and August 25, 2003 4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution the application is: A. Application/Patent No. 10/619,677 B. Application/Issue Date July 15, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Charles N.J. Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. 2003 LNONDINI 00000031 10619677 Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. 1051 130.00 0P One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F. that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Signature

Date

PATENT
REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

acknowledged, we, **JESSICA LeMAY**, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of a35 E. 95 Street Apt 401, New York, Went York 10128, 106A Highland Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, **KEITH EDGETT**, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 95 Willow Grove Mill Drive, Middletown. Delaware 19709, **WAYNE DAVID MELVIN**, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 3404 Berrytown Road, Felton, Delaware 19943; and **KATHRYN BENNETT**, a citizen of United States, and a resident of 103 Flora Boulevard, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430; having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

A BARREL FOR A TAMPON APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF FORMING

hereby assign to Playtex Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 300 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, Connecticut 06880, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/619,677, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0514 compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of said Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: November 4	, 2003By: Jessica LeMay
STATE OF New YORK COUNTY OF New YORK Sworn to before me this 4) SS) day of <i>MOVEMBER</i> , 2003.
GARY SIMON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01515083937 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires August 25, 1992	Notary min
Date: 8/25	, 2003
STATE OF)) SS
COUNTY OF)
Sworn to before me this	day of, 2003.
	Notary

Date:	, 2003	3	
		By:	Wayne David Melvin
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF) 55		
Sworn to before me this	day of _		, 2003.
	Notai	n/	
		INOCAL	y
Date:	, 2003		
		Ву:	Bennett
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF)		
Sworn to before me this	day of _	<u></u>	, 2003.
		Note	7/
		Notar	у

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0516